DAKSHIN DINAJPUR TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION



WEST BENGAL GOVERNMENT REGISTER Registration No : S/1L/77377 Recognised By : KUKKIWON (World Taekwondo headquarter) PR : UNIVERSAL TAEKWONDO INSTITUTE

website : www.universaltaekwondo.in , Email : ddtkda.redg@gmail.com , Contact : +91 9851890022

Ref : 065

Date : 10.01.2023

To The Principal/ Secretary, All School/Club Dakshin Dinajpur

INVITATION

Respected Sir,

This is to inform you that the Dakshin Dinajpur Taekwondo Association is organizing the 9th DISTRICT TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022-23 for KYORUGI (type -open) on 22nd January 2023 at Balurghat High School, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, Pin-733101.

Please find enclosed herewith, the following documents: -

1. OUTLINE–INFORMATION & RULES FOR KYORUGIPARTICIPATION.

2. SUBMISSION OF ENTRY ONLY ONLINE ACPETED.

The last date and time for the receipt of Entry-Forms, both Individual and Consolidated (reflecting correct weight)along with Entry Fee, three copies per candidate passport size Photos, attested photocopy of Birth Certificate/ Date of Birth proof is, 16th January 2023 by 5 p.m. positively and thereafter no entries will be entertained. Your co- operation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.

Wishing you, all the <u>Best of Luck</u> for the Championship,

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Handal

Dibakar Mandal Secretary Dakshin Dinajpur Taekwondo Association

VILL + P.O. – BALURGHAT, DIST. – DAKSHIN DINAJPUR, PIN -733101 Contact No : 9851890022